for approved overtime worked at the rate of time and one-half (1.5) for each hour worked 
over forty (40) hours in the work week.  The fire department will receive compensation 
for approved overtime worked at the rate of time and one-half (1.5) for each hour worked 
over one hundred six (106) hours in a two-week period.  The employee will need to note 
on his or her time sheet if he or she wants overtime pay or compensatory time. 

Paid leaves, holidays, or any other paid non-work time shall not be counted as work time 
for purposes of determining overtime.

[...]

review the policy set forth in this handbook regarding continuing health insurance 
benefits after termination of employment. 

Life Insurance & Accidental Death & Dismemberment 

The City shall maintain a group term life insurance policy in the face amount of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) for all full-time employees.  Beneficiary for such policy 
shall be as named by the employee. 

Long-Term Disability 

The City shall maintain a Long-Term Disability Income Protection Insurance policy for all 
full-time employees. 

5.2 Continuation of Medical Coverage